## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KASARAGOD.

\* \* \* \*

No. KGD III (2) 3754/12

Kasaragod, 19.03.2013.

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Kasaragod—Probability List No. 3/13/DOB (Category No.257/12) published on 18-01-2013 for selection to the post of L D Typist (SR for PH) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District — Addendum Notification issued — Reg.

Ref:- Letter No. DR I (2) 35702/11/GW dated 14-03-2013 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Probability List No. 3/13/DOB (Category Number. 257/12) for selection to the post of L D Typist (SR for PH) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District, published on 18-01-2013.

The following Register Numbers are added to the above Probability List.

B 100002 B 100007

The Probability List No. PL/3/13/DOB published on 18-01-2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

K M RAMAKRISHNAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue.

Section Officer.